

**SC 258/2023**  
**State V. Sumit Sharma and Ors.**  
**FIR No. 32/2023**  
**PS- Ambedkar Nagar**

**07.07.2023**

Present: Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Persons Sumit, Arvind and Anisha are produced  
from JC.  
Sh. Paritosh Kapil, Ld. LAC for accused Anisha and  
Sumit.

Copies of chargesheet have been supplied to the accused  
persons.

List for scrutiny of documents, supply of deficient  
copies, if any, and arguments on point of charge on **09.08.2023**.

**(Gaurav Gupta)**  
**Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)**  
**Saket Courts, New Delhi/07.07.2023**