

SC No. 258/2023
STATE Vs. SUMIT SHARMA AND ORS.
FIR No.32 /2023
PS-AmbedkarNagar

Ld. P.O is on half day leave (before lunch session)
09.08.2023

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons are not produced from JC.
Sh. Paritosh Kapil, Ld. LAC for accused Anisha.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for Sumit Kumar.

As per directions, put up for the purpose already fixed
on **15.09.2023**.

READER/09.08.2023