

SC 258/2023
State Vs. Sumit Sharma and Ors.
FIR No.32/2023
PS-Ambedkar Nagar

15.09.2023

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sumit and Anisha produced from JC.
Accused Arvind on bail.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Sumit and
Arvind.
Sh. Paritosh Kapil, Ld. LAC for accused Anisha.

Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC has filed authority letter on behalf of accused persons Sumit and Arvind, however, since a private advocate has been engaged by accused Arvind, Ld. LAC stands discharged qua accused Arvind. He shall continue to represent accused Sumit in this case.

A private advocate has appeared on behalf of accused Anisha as well. He submits that he would be filing his vakalatnama during the course of the day, as such, Sh. Paritosh Kapil, Ld. LAC stands discharged.

List for arguments on point of charge on **27.10.2023**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/15.09.2023

cont.....

At 11:45 AM

At this stage, fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused Anisha @Ganga. Same is taken on record.

List on date already fixed i.e. **27.10.2023**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/15.09.2023