

SC No. 258/23
STATE Vs. SUMIT SHARMA & ORS.
FIR No. 32/23
PS- AMBEDKAR NAGAR

07.12.2023

File taken up today on two separate applications filed on behalf of accused Arvind.

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Ms. Jayseeka Viridi, Ld. Counsel for the applicant / accused Arvind.

There are two separate applications, one is seeking release of vehicle and other seeking release of personal search articles.

Notice be issued to IO to appear in person on the next date.

List for consideration of the applications on 05.01.2024.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/07.12.2023