

SC No. 258/2023
State Vs. Sumit Sharma and Ors.
FIR No. 32/2023
PS- Ambedkar Nagar

13.12.2023.

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Arvind on bail along with Sh. Naveen
Panvvar, Ld. counsel.
Accused Anisha and Sumit produced from JC.
Ms. Anjum Akhtar, Ld.Proxy counsel for accused
Sumit.
Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Arvind.

FSL result is awaited.

**Notice be issued to IO/SHO to collect the FSL
and file the same by way of supplementary chargesheet.**

It has been submitted that Ms. Anjulata, Ld.
counsel would be representing accused Sumit in the present
case. It has further been submitted that vakalatnama on her
behalf has already been filed. As such, Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld.
LAC stands discharged.

List on 16.02.2024 for arguments on charge.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/13.12.2023