

SC No. 258/2023  
State Vs. Sumit Sharma and Ors.  
FIR No. 32/2023  
PS-Ambedkar Nagar

16.02.2024

Present: Sh.Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Arvind on bail along with Ms. Manvi  
Gupta, Ld. counsel.  
Accused Anisha and Sumit produced from JC.

FSL result is still awaited.

Process Server ASI Vinod who executed process  
u/s 82 Cr.P.C. against the accused suspect Jidiya Nayak @  
Jeetis absent despite service. **Issueailable warrants against  
him in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- for the next date of hearing.**

**Notice be issued to SI Dinesh Kumar to appear  
in person on the next date of hearing.**

**List on 04.04.2024 for recording statement of  
process server/ arguments on point of charge.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/16.02.2024