

SC No. 258/23
STATE VS. SUMIT SHARMA & ORS.
FIR No. 32/23
PS- AMBEDKAR NAGAR

09.05.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Arvind on bail.

Remaining accused produced from JC.

Ms. Anjulata, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit Sharma.

Sh. Suraj Prakash Shrama, Ld. Counsel for accused Anisha
through VC.

Ms. Shivani Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Arvind.

Upon request, **to come up on 07.06.2024 for arguments on
charge.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/09.05.2024