

SC No. 258/23
STATE VS. SUMIT SHARMA & ORS,
FIR NO. 32/23
PS-AMBEDKAR NAGAR

02.08.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Arvind and Anisha on bail.

Accused Sumit Sharma produced from JC.

Sh. Neeraj, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit and
Anisha.

Sh. Naveen Panwar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Arvind.

Arguments on the point of charge addressed by Ld.
Counsel for the accused persons as well as Ld. Addl. PP has been
heard.

Put up for consideration on 28.08.2024.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/02.08.2024