

SC No. 258/23
STATE VS. SUMIT SHARMA &ORS.
FIR No. 32/23
PS-AMBEDKAR NAGAR

07.02.2025

Present :- Sh. Dinesh Kumar Singh, substitute Ld. Addl. PP
for State.

Accused Sumit Sharma produced from JC.

Accused Anisha and Arvind on bail.

Sh. Mohd. Yasir, ld. Counsel for accused Arvind.

Sh. Aakash Mudgal, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit.

No PW present.

PW ASI Ashok and HC Yashpal have sent request for
exemption. Allowed for today. **Be summoned again.**

List on 28.04.2025 for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/07.02.2025