

SC no. 258/2023  
State Vs. Sumit Sharma & Ors.  
FIR No.32/23  
PS-Ambedkar Nagar

**28.04.2025**

Present: Sh. Santosh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sumit not produced from JC.

Accused Anisha and Arvind absent.

It has been apprised that due to wrong Kharja entry, the matter is reflected in today's cause list. It has further been apprised that the correct date of hearing is 02.05.2025.

Be listed on **02.05.2025** for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/28.04.2025