

SC No. 258/23
STATE VS. SUMIT SHARMA & ORS.
FIR No. 32/23
PS-AMBEDKAR NAGAR

04.09.2025

Present :- Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Sumit produced from JC.

Remaining accused on bail.

Sh. Neeraj, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit Sharma
and Anisha.

Ms. Manvi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Arvind.

PW ASI Ashok present. He is discharged for today
unexamined as lengthy evidence is being recorded in State Vs.
Deepak Kumar @ Kallu & Ors.

Request for exemption received from SI Yogesh
Kumar. Allowed for today.

List for PE on 16.09.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/04.09.2025